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End of Key Stage 2 Results 2016 

 

KEY: Bright green indicates that the school is above national average 

 

 

SATs Test Expected Standard  
100+ 

 Higher Threshold 
110+ 

45 pupils 
(2% per 
pupil) 

National School 
 

Difference  National School Difference 

Reading  
66% 

 
87% 

 
+21% 

  
19% 

 
22% 

 
+3% 

Grammar, 
Punctuation 
and Spelling 

(GPS) 

 
72% 

 
96% 

 
+24% 

  
23% 

 
44% 

 
+21% 

Mathematics  
70% 

 

 
98% 

 
+28% 

  
17% 

 
33% 

 
+16% 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Combined Scores 
 

Reading, GPS and Maths  
Expected Standard 100+ 

 Reading, GPS and Maths  
Higher threshold 110+ 

 
National School Difference  National School Difference 

 
53% 

 
84% 

 
+31% 

  
5% 

   
7% 

 
+2% 

 

 

 

 

 

Writing Teacher Assessment 
 

Expected Standard  
 

 High Threshold/Greater Depth 

National School Difference  National School Difference 
74%  100% +26%  15% 13% -2% 



 

 

Average Scaled Score for all Pupils 

Subject Average Score 

 National School Difference 

Reading 
 

103 106 +3 

GPS 104 109 +5 

Mathematics 
 

103 108 +5 

 

 

Progress Measures: End of Key Stage 1 to the End of Key Stage 2 
 

Subject Progress Score Confidence Intervals % of pupils included 
in progress measure 

Reading 2.3 
 

0.4 to 4.2 96% 

Writing 1.9 
 

0 to 3.8 96% 

Maths 3.8 
 

2.2 to 5.4 96% 

This progress measure demonstrates that the school is in the top 25% of all schools for 
reading, writing and maths (see table below) 

 

 

Percentiles 
 

Reading Writing Mathematics 

Top 5% 
 

4.6 and above 4.4 and above 4.3 and above 

Next 20% 
 

1.8 to 4.5 1.9 to 4.3 1.6 to 4.2 

Next 15% 
 

0.7 to 1.7 0.8 to 1.8 0.6 to 1.5 

Middle 20% 
 

-0.6 to 0.6 -0.5 to 0.7 -0.6 to 0.5 

Next 15% 
 

-1.6 to -0.7 -1.6 to -0.6 -1.6 to -0.7 

Next 20% 
 

-4.0 to -1.7 -4.8 to -1.7 -4.0 to -1.7 

Bottom 5% 
 

-4.1 and below -4.9 and below -4.1 and below 

This table is from the Department for Education document 
‘Primary School Accountability in 2016’ 

 

 


