## **The Robert Drake Primary School**



## End of Key Stage 2 Results 2016

## **KEY**: **Bright green** indicates that the school is above national average

SATs Test	Expected Standard 100+			Higher Threshold 110+		
45 pupils (2% per pupil)	National	School	Difference	National	School	Difference
Reading	66%	87%	+21%	19%	<mark>22%</mark>	+3%
Grammar, Punctuation and Spelling (GPS)	72%	96%	+24%	23%	44%	+21%
Mathematics	70%	98%	+28%	17%	33%	+16%

Writing Teacher Assessment							
Expected Standard				High Threshold/Greater Depth			
National	School	Difference		National	School	Difference	
74%	100%	+26%		15%	13%	-2%	

Combined Scores						
Reading, GPS and Maths Expected Standard 100+			Reading, GPS and Maths Higher threshold 110+			
National	School	Difference	National School Differe		Difference	
53%	84%	+31%	5%	<mark>7%</mark>	+2%	

Average Scaled Score for all Pupils					
Subject		Average Score	e Score		
	National	School	Difference		
Reading	103	106	+3		
GPS	104	109	+5		
Mathematics	103	<mark>108</mark>	+5		

Progress Measures: End of Key Stage 1 to the End of Key Stage 2				
Subject	Progress Score	Confidence Intervals	% of pupils included in progress measure	
Reading	2.3	0.4 to 4.2	96%	
Writing	1.9	0 to 3.8	96%	
Maths	3.8	2.2 to 5.4	96%	

This progress measure demonstrates that the school is in the top 25% of all schools for reading, writing and maths (see table below)

Percentiles	Reading	Writing	Mathematics	
Top 5%	4.6 and above	4.4 and above	4.3 and above	
Next 20%	1.8 to 4.5	1.9 to 4.3	1.6 to 4.2	
Next 15%	0.7 to 1.7	0.8 to 1.8	0.6 to 1.5	
Middle 20%	-0.6 to 0.6	-0.5 to 0.7	-0.6 to 0.5	
Next 15%	-1.6 to -0.7	-1.6 to -0.6	-1.6 to -0.7	
Next 20%	-4.0 to -1.7	-4.8 to -1.7	-4.0 to -1.7	
Bottom 5%	-4.1 and below	-4.9 and below	-4.1 and below	
This table is from the Department for Education document				

This table is from the Department for Education document 'Primary School Accountability in 2016'